DESIGN BY:

DESIGN CRITERIA “ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES: Universal General Design
~ 1781 E 1st St.
\ 1.— ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO EXTERIOR SURFACES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ON ADDITIONS Los Angeles CA 90033
Applicable codes used for this project: | OR REMODELS ALIGN NEW ROUGH FRAMING TO EXISTING. 747 283-7826
2019 Californa Bulding Code (CBC) ' 2.— ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS TO BE CERTIFIED AND LABELED. !Email: _ _
2019 California Mechanical Code (CMC) je1-santamaria@hotmail.com
2019 Califormia Electrical Code (CEC) 25 3.— ALL NEW GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH STANDARDS OF THE U.S. CONSUMER SAFETY COMMISSION,
2019 Calforna Plumbing Code (CPC) W MANUFACTURER TO SUPPLY CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE TO OWNER.
2019 California Green Bullding Code(CALGreen) | 4.— SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND SLIDING GLASS WINDOWS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING THE
TEST SET FORTH IN SECTION 2406 OF THE CBC. . _
| ” \ Engineer:
w ~ 5.— EVERY EXIT DOOR SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WHIT OUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY
€) ECIRICAL PO SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. SPECIAL LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE.
\ 6.— LANDINGS AT DOOR SHALL HAVE A LENGTH MEASURED IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF NOT LESS
PROPERTY AN ALYS|S THAN 36”. MAX. SLOPE OF 2%.
| FECTRICAL PANEL 7.— TWO—LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER ARE REQUIRED UNDER PLASTER APPLIED OVER WOOD
I 46" SHEATHING.
f : f 8.— PROVIDE 72:HIGH NON—ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO SHOWER AND PROVEDSHATTER—RESISTANT
1 1
MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE.
_______________________________ ] 1937 S. BRADSHAWE AVE,
9.—PROVIDE UNDER—FLOOR VENTILATION OF ONE SQUARE FOOT OF NET OPENING FOR EACH 150 S.F. MONTEREY PARK. CA 91754
L0 T ARE A e 6,296.00 SF —
B I (E) COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL 10.—THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL N.P.D.E.S. REQUIREMENTS. TELEPRONECs23) v21m2s27
(E) COMMERCIAL WAREHOUSE .o 2001.00 Sk o | #1 WAREHOUSE 2,001 S.F. 11.—ALL REMOVED/DEMO MATERIAL SHALL BE DISPOSED AT A FACILITY DESIGNATED TO ACCEPT AND Revisions
O PROCESS SUCH MATERIALS.
(N) COMMERCIAL OFFICE...uuuuiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2,227.53 SF Yo =
ZONE M—2 LO L é DESCRIPTION
e ) -
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DESIGN BY:

b I__ |\j I__ |_< A L |\/ U | I__ b Universal General Design

1781 E 1st St.

1.— WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED TO WALL IN TWO PLACES. ONE IN THE UPPER 1/3 OF THE TANK AND ONE IN
THE LOWER 1/3 OF THE TANK . THE LOWER POINT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE CONTROLS. Los Angeles CA 90033
747 283-7826
2.— MAXIMUM FIXTURE FLOW RATES PER TABLE 4.303.2 AT = 20% REDUCTION: o
SHOWERSHEADS: oo 2.0 GPM © 80PS| Email:
LAV AT ORY  F AU CE TS oot e e e e e e e e e 1.5 GPM @ 60 PSI jc’]_Santamaria@hotma”_com
KITCHEN FAUCETS: oo e 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI
GRAVITY TANK WATER CLOSETS: oot oo 1.28 G / FLUSH
FLUSHOMETER TANK WATER CLOSETS: ttvveeouvreeeereeeereeeeeeeeiresssesssneenenens 1.28 G / FLUSH FLUSHOMETER VALVE WATER
CLOSETS: oottt eeee e 1.28 G / FLUSH ELECTROMECHANICAL
HYDRAULIC WATER CLOSETS: veevevreeennn.. 1.28 G / FLUSH
~ URIN AL S: it e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e oot s et e e e reeeaaeeeeeeeeeaaeeanes 0.5 G / FLUSH Engineer:
~
> 3.— AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE
| S OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL
| S GAS PIPING.
~
~
: ~ 4,— SLEEPING ROOMS, HABITABLE ATTICS, AND BASEMENTS IN DWELLING UNITS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE
~ EXTERIOR DOOR OR WINDOW FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE AND SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY INTO A PUBLIC WAY OR
| >y, YARD/COURT THAT PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE PUBLIC WAY. INDICATE EACH OPENING THAT SATISFIES THIS REQUIREMENT ON
:: \@\@,p PLAN OR SCHEDULE. CRC § R310.1. WINDOWS MUST PROVIDE:
zZ ~{o
m X&
N Q'?\ a.A MINIMUM 5.7 SQUARE FEET OF CLEAR OPENABLE AREA. 5.0 SQUARE FEET IS ALLOWED FOR GRADE LEVEL FLOORS.
| % ~ b.A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20”7, MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" 1937 S. BRADSHAWE AVE,
|',-” ~ c.A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44” ABOVE THE FLOOR. NOTE THIS ON THE PLAN OR SCHEDULE. MONTEREY PARIK, cA 91754
|8 (N)A/CUNIT \\ TELEPHONE(323) 721—2827
|3 \\\ 5— TWO LAYERS OF STUCCO PAPER GRADE D ARE REQUIRED OVER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING USED UNDER Revisions
EXTERIOR LATH.
| AN
~
| \W 6.— DUCTS SHALL BE SIZED PER CHAPTER 6 OF THE MECHANICAL CODE.
| "-\(] SERVICES EXIT DESCRIPTION
T~ —ONEMJFGOR 1 i b 7.— THE MANUFACTURED WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A LABEL ATTACHED CERTIFIED BY THE NATIONAL FENESTRATION RATING
] COUNCIL (NFRC) AND SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CALCULATIONS.
8.— ALL BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS REQUIRE ARC FAULT PROTECTION.
(N) OFFICE
10.— ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE RELOCATED UNDERGROUND.
[ 11.— PROVIDE RAIN GUTTERS AND CONVEY RAIN WATER TO THE STREET AWAY FROM STRUCTURE AND PROPERTY LINE.
[
(E) WAREHOUSE B PROPOSAL #2 WAREHOUSE 994.18 S.F. 13.— WALL COVER OF SHOWERS OR TUBS WITHIN SHOWERS SHALL BE OF CEMENT PLASTER, TILE, OR APPROVED EQUAL TO A
@ & HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. MATERIALS OR OTHER ELEMENTS SHALL BE MOISTURE MOISTURE
; = RESISTANT. GLASS ENCLOSURE PANELS MUST BE LABELED CATEGORY II.
— | &
g 2
—| 3 14— SHOWER / TUB CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE,
e SET AT 120 DEGREES MAX.
______________ — o |— 1 I} {I
i 15.—  FIXTURES HAVING CONCEALED SLIP JOINTS CONNECTIONS SHALL BE ACCESS PANEL OR UTILITY SPACE AT LEAST 12” IN
: o o IT'S LEAST DIMENSION AND SO ARRANGED WITH OUT OBSTRUCTIONS AS TO MAKE SUCH CONNECTIONS READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR
, o HALL WAY o INSPECTION AND REPAIR. CPC SECTION 405.2
o)
| . 16.—  EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
T -
| & NG 17.— SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH LOCKING DEVICES AND SHALL BE SO CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED
| < < THAT THEY REMAIN INTACT AND ENGAGED WHEN SUBJECTED TO THE TESTS SPECIFIED IN 91.6717.1
| |
|'_ 18.— GENERAL LIGHTING IN KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS MUST BE PROVIDED BY FIXTURES RATED AT 40 LUMEN WATTS OR
)/\ [ [ GRATER; RECESSED CEILING FIXTURES MUST BE IC RATED.
| orrice 2|l oFFicE # 1 19.—  FASTENERS FOR PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF HOT DIPPED ZINC—COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS
| STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER PER CRC R317.3.1.
|
| L0 ol ol 20.—  MINIMUM STEM WALL WIDTH FOR SINGLE STORY STRUCTURE IS 6”PER CRC R404.1.4.2 (3) E(\l)
: o - 21.— PROVIDE DRIP EDGE AT EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLE ROOF PER CRC R905.2.8.5. AN
N PROPOSAL #1 (@Q\|
AN
: OFFICE 500 S.F. 22.—  PROVIDE MAKE—UP AIR FOR THE DRYER IN CLOSET PER CMC SECTIONS 504.3 QI)
| = 23.— PROVIDE TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC 406.12 AT ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLES REQUIRED BY SECTION O
| I_I 20'-0' RECEDTION v 210-52- N
|_| NEOLET 1T1UIY
: 1 w 24.—  PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR FOR HOT WATER TANK PER CMC SECTION 701 S o0
| 25.— PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IN THE HALLWAY LEADING TO BEDROOMS AND AT EACH LEVEL PER CRC SECTION o —
| > R315.3. E (00)
| .—: O < 26.1— SMOKE ALARMS: HARD—WIRED SMOKE ALARMS WITH A BATTERY BACKUP ARE REQUIRED. PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING ON > )
, O Z © ; THE PLANS: CRC8R314. O S
i m
| N | - a.  SHOW ALL LOCATIONS WITH A SYMBOL ON THE PLAN. PROVIDE SMOKE ALARM AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: — c
| Q| : - i, IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM. O 0
| 4 g| o <L ii. CENTRALLY LOCATED IN ROOMS AND CORRIDORS GIVING DIRECT ACCESS TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. N
© DOM
l_ ;OU: L 27.— FOR LIGHTING INTEGRAL TO EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOM, PLEASE REVISE TO PROVIDE SEPARATE SWITCHES FOR THE (@) AN
—— — — | EXHAUST FAN AND THE LIGHT PER CENGC 150(K) 7.B. ~ E(D)
: | I 28.— RECEPTACLES IN THE KITCHEN WALL COUNTER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EACH WALL SPACE THAT IS 12”0R WIDER AND NOT 8 ~—
186" 3 | : = CEPTON MORE THAN 24” APART PER CEC SECTION 210.52(C). — O
- — = =
} | | - 29.— AT EXTERIOR DOORS, PROVIDE A CONCRETE LANDING (36" DEEP X DOOR WIDTH) WITH A MINIMUM SLOPE OF W PER FOOT Z )] ) <
| | FOR DRAINAGE. THE LANDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1W LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOORWAY AT THE MAIN EXIT <E 7))
= [ | i PROPOSAL #2 DOOR AND MAY BE 7%° MAXIMUM LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD WHEN THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING. DETAIL 1 E 5] O
| | Col OFFICE 500 S.F. LANDING AND THRESHOLD DROP AT DOORS. CRC § R311.3. NEW DOOR 10. 0O (qv] o -
| 3 ' ‘ z
i 2 | : N 1 e 30.— ALL GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS, AS INDICATED BELOW, MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A LABEL (PERMANENT IF m E é
| | TEMPERED) AS SAFETY GLAZING. CRC § R308.1 AND R308.4. O GLJ = ©
|
| | OFFICE #2 oFFICE K 1 A.  GLAZING IN ALL DOORS. NEW DOOR 10. O C < -e
| | B. GLAZING IN DOORS, WALLS (WITH THE EXPOSED EDGE OF GLAZING LESS THAN 72" ABOVE DRAIN INLET.), ENCLOSURES 1 ; -5
| | 1 1 4'-0" FOR BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, WHIRLPOOLS, SPAS, AND GLAZING IN WALLS/FENCES USED AS POOL BARRIER FOR INDOOR AND ™ O M
i 1 _l___l OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS. <
‘ _ ” _
_ | HALL WAY 31.— "NEW RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPERED—PROOF.
|| :
N g ) 32.—THE FOLLOWING ARE REQUIRED FOR AN ATTACHED GARAGE: e
G e DW ) 4 Proposal New Offices
, A.  FINISH GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING UNDER DWELLING WITH MATERIALS APPROVED FOR ONE—HOUR CONSTRUCTION (5/8” DATE -
o TYPE X’ GYPSUM BOARD, 7/8" STUCCO, ETC.). WHEN HABITABLE SPACE DOES NOT EXIST OVER THE GARAGE, PROVIDE W 06/24/2019
18'-10 DRYWALL ON THE GARAGE WALL TO SEPARATE THE DWELLING AND ITS ATTIC FROM THE GARAGE. CRC TABLE R302.6.
21!_0"
B. "DUCTS THROUGH ATTACHED GARAGE INTO DWELLING SHALL BE MINIMUM 26—GAUGE SHEET STEEL AND SHALL HAVE NO INDICATE
OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE. 11 CRC § R302.5.2.
JC
EGEND a1
L
PROPOSAL 9T FLOOR PLAN PROPOSAL 2ND FLOOR PLAN + T () WALL TO REMAN
S SHEET:
SCALE: 1/8=1"-0" SCALE: 1/8=1'"-0" {7777 WALL, DOOR AND WINDOWS TO BE DEMOLISH
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Analysis of areas to determine
number of parking spaces

CEILING
Number ROOM NAME HEIGHT NOTES Area
107 (E) OFFICE 100" ? 139.66 SF
102 (E) RESTROOM 100 ? B83.40 SF | Sraces
103 (E) WAREHOUSE 10-0" ? 1640.68 SF
201 (N) WAREHOUSE 100" ? 933.87 SF | 1raramc
202 (N) RESTROOM 10'-0" ? 60.31 SF | S
301 (N) OFFICE #1 100" ? 440.00 SF
302 (N) RESTROOM 100" ? 60.19 SF | sparkmc
401 (N) RESTROOM 10-0" ? 60.00 SF | sPAces
402 (N) OFFICE #2 100" ? 440.00 SF

VAN-ACCESSSIBLE
STALL, RIGHT OF ACCESS
AISLE

Parking and access aisle alope
2% max in any direction.

joedwon/
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SCALE: 1/&6=1"-0"

Offices - General
3 spaces for each 1,000 sq. ft. of adjusted gross floor area

Warehouses and buildings used in whole or in part for storage purposes.

1 space for each 1,000 sq. ft. of adjusted gross floor area.
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FLOOR INTERIOR AREAS PLAN
Owner Name: Carlos Chavarria

414 N Moss St.
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Burbank, CA 91502 Phone: 818 266-2252

ELEVATION PLAN
OWNER: Carlos Chavarria.
414 N Moss St.
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ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS + DIAGRAMS DESIGN BY:

|
NOTES Universal General Design
I i 1781 E 1st St.
FIXTURE PLAN NOTES Los Angeles CA 90033
1. SEE FIXTURE DWGS. PACKAGE FOR MORE INFO. 747 283-7826
COORDINATE SHIPMENT W/ OWNER Email:
mail:
jc1-santamaria@hotmail.com
2. OWNERTO COORDINATE AND/OR SUPPLY BLOCKING AS
NECESSARY BEHIND GRAB BARS AND WALL-MOUNTED
FIXTURES. COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND
DIMENSIONS WITH PLUMBING FIXTURES..
3. ALL CLEAR FLOOR AREAS TO MEET DISABLED ACCESS Engineer:
REQUIREMENTS.
g ||
o SYMBOL LEGEND
11/2"
PLUMBING FIXTURE TYPE
1}"TOo11"(0D)
B KOHLER GRAB BARS
G F C| K-11895-AF \
1937 S. BRADSHAWE AVE,
MONTEREY PARK, CA 91754
% TELEPHONE(323) 721—2827
5 U/
©|d . .
S| Revisions
olZ
®|iC
e /
DESCRIPTION
| | — | i
G __C| SCALE: 6"=1-0" GRAB BAR DETAIL O8
PULL SIDE P
) 18" y Xﬁr
> MIN: U | —N "
x— — _I N ya 2 .
2 B e oy | gl
o 9]
| | &PPROACH
X=36 IN. MINIMUM IF Y=60 IN.;
X=42 IN. IF Y=54 IN.
PUSH SIDE
PR par ey
MIN. MIN. I
_ S [ 1T
i T i T LB
| 2| CRoRh  fePRoRc)) 42 I
] [ S = S 3 | 3L |
- 1 I : 777277720, 7700707070 7000700 770707077727 :& NN
SCALE:3/4"=1-0" RESTROOM ADA COMPLIANCE O9 X=12 IN. MIN. IF
DOOR HAS BOTH AN
CLOSER AND Yo
CONTRASTING LATCH Q|
RESTROOM AN
SIGNS/SYMBOLS I
e o CENTERED ON DOOR SCALE: 1/ "=1-0" CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS O4 ©
- . . @
AN
¢ M (0 @)
— SCHEDULED DOOR g AN
L ASSEMBLY (- o0
u- m n L ]
Z ()
y SC 1, SEAL EXISTING >
1" o CONCRETE SLAB SEAL EXISTING SOLID SURFACE OR © C
1" LETTERS .
o CONCRETE SLAB STONE THRESHOLD c (@)
WF 1, PICTURE ¢ ( $o%a%altetete% | CORRESPONDING L
. o 20 02 g%ge 0 SOLID SURFACE OR
WF 1, INSTALL ALIGN +/- ol ; m
PERMFGR'S — lo E N ADDITION TO THE WHEELCHAIR LOGO (OPTIMAL} PICTOGRAMS SCHEDULED TILE ;VFR1MIP§|I%LL o AN
RECOMMENDATION % @ Z 12" CO/\ SYMBOLS H _— MEDIUM BED RECOMMENDATION e o
S |5 AT +60" ONREST ROOM s MORTAR © LO
©  DOORS, PROVIDE SIGN s T &% &) A
] 1 1 ! MOUNTED AT +60" ON TR 7 == VAPOR BARRIER “— O
AL = = WALL AT LATCH SIDE PP S RS —~ PER MFGR'S < - N
kg kT - OF DOOR. - [ ] e T _ I _ Lo e AT RECOMMENDATION 0 Q <
D S T PR / \ e T e R PR P R AT GROUND FLOOR
R AT AN PRI E TR e CRACK SUPPRESSION PR I TR AR SRR < E A O
(E) CONC. SLAB ¢ — SNBSS MEMBRANE R e S FUP S e R © O _
VAPOR BARRIER | | | TR "=~ EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB ) = 2 v
PERMFGRS ——— — T-MOULDING O 5 _ ~ N . A, e H T~ EXISTING SLAB .-..<.: _.-':._4 = _...-4_‘ . .“-_n _I
RECOMMENDATION gg = o <_E GLJ = %
c |12
o b|T 12" SIDE 12" DIAMETER 12" DIAMETER - - e
I oo MEN WOMEN UNISEX w = Y 5
0 &%
SCALE: 6"=1-0" THRESHOLD DETAIL Q7 | SCALE: NTS DOOR AND WALL SIGNAGE Q6 |SCALE: 6"=1-0" THRESHOLD DETAIL O3 | SCALE: 6" =1-0" THRESHOLD DETAIL O2
PROJECT NAME :
& .
@c) . § CODE | DESCRIPTION COLOR |QTY. DETAILS SUPPLIED/INSTALLED BY MOUNTING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR Proposal New Offices
a3 o & & &9 O F o - PF1 | WALL - MOUNT TOILET WHITE , | TOTO.MODEL #CT708EV | PROVIDED BY L4, INSTALLED BY 17"-19" TO RIM DATE
&L R & A IO X X CONTRACTOR
SN & oF & e e¥ R A 23 06/24/2019
© S S T & o PF2 | URINAL WHITE TOTO, MODEL#UTIO4EV PROVIDED BY L4, INSTALLED BY 34" MAX. TO RIM SCALE
2 S¢ TR 1) )
Y& < ¢ c ¢ CONTRACTOR
VO 2 2 ¢ INDICATE
12" 42" 36" - PF3 | SINK - 2 | TOTO, MODEL #LT587 (P:g?l\ggng%ELé INSTALLED BY 40" MAX. TO FAUCET OPERATION
JC
N . —/ PF4 GRAB BARS SS 4 - PROVIDED BY L4, INSTALLED BY 33" TO TOP
— = CONTRACTOR
: ] [ " TOP, | sTOP -
A 24||
, % ﬁ RN W‘ R o PF5 | TP HOLDER SS 3 |- PROVIDED BY L4, INSTALLED BY 19" MAX. TO SPINDLE C.L.
o | % e N g = Bl . CONTRACTOR
=4 $2k|2 N 28| B s
=q|3 .= h JV)// s N PF6 | FAUCET SS 2 | - PROVIDED BY L4, INSTALLED BY
S 79" & & CONTRACTOR
FINISH FLOOR = e -
S'fVAX TOILET SIDE TOILET FRONT PF7 | SOAP DISPENSER SS 2 |-

SCALE:1/2" = 1'-0" RESTROOM FIXTURE SCHEDULE AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS O1




DESIGN BY:

Universal General Design
1781 E 1st St. #319
Los Angeles CA 90033

747 283-7826

Email:
jc1-santamaria@hotmail.com
Julio C. Santamaria

Revisions

ISSUE DESCRIPTION DATE

| 11

o
LO
N
C}'
©
©
N
0
<
00
o)
-
O
c
al
N
=
e
D
o
<
O
o
C
©
O
| -
S
m

RENDER PLAN
OWNER: Carlos Chavarria
414 N Moss St.
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